

PUBLIC WORKS VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

Leadman – Water Department Exceptionally Rare Opportunity to Join Public Works in a Supervisory Role!

The City of Livingston is seeking a Leadman to provide supervision to the Water Department team while reporting to the department Foreman.

Do you have experience with installing and maintaining municipal infrastructure – specifically water? Are you able to work with vendors and staff on multiple projects simultaneously? Can you lead a small team and focus on excellence and team building? This may be a great fit for you! Dependable, reliable employment with exceptional benefits and the very best team mates is waiting for the right candidate!

Clean driving record required. Current CDL Preferred.

Current Water Operator Cert required.

Applicants may be drug tested within first week of employment.

The City of Livingston has a culture that values each employee, celebrates our successes and takes great pride in serving our shared community.

Annual Wage: \$49,719 with extra compensation for certifications, overtime opportunities and on call pay.

<u>Benefits Include</u>: 12-13 annual holidays, 15 paid vacation days annually, 12 sick days annually, fully paid employee health insurance, traditional retirement program, 4 weeks of paid parental leave and paid professional development and training.

Please submit a current resume and cover letter and answers to the following supplemental questions:

- 1. Describe your experience in the Water operations and treatment field.
- 2. Please describe your supervisory and teaching/mentoring style to ensure the staff function effectively?
- 3. What knowledge, skills and abilities do you possess that make you the best candidate for the position?

Application review begins immediately.

Please send to: Lisa Lowy, Director of Human Resources HR@livingstonmontana.org City of Livingston 220 E Park Street, Livingston, MT 59047

The City of Livingston is an inclusive, diverse organization and takes pride in being an Equal Opportunity Employer.